

IA2/25 SC354/22
CBN VS MUKESH GUPTA

03.11.2025

Present: Ms Pooja Bhaskar, Ld SPP for CBN through VC.
Ms. Riya Das, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
Ram Dhan Goyal.

CBN has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **10.11.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.11.2025