

IA 3/25 SC 354/22

CBN VS MUKESH GUPTA AND ORS.

09.01.2026

Present: None for CBN.

Sh. S. S. Das, Ms. Ria Das and Ms. Sia Das, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused Ramdhan Goyal.

CBN has not filed the reply.

Be awaited for appearance on behalf of CBN on
filing of reply till 11:30 AM.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.01.2026

At 11:00 AM

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. SPP for CBN.

Sh. S. S. Das, Ms. Ria Das and Ms. Sia Das, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Ld. SPP for CBN that owing to
some miscommunication at her end, she had noted down the
wrong date i.e. 19.01.2026 instead of 09.01.2026 and she had
sent the requisition to the IO for filing the reply on the said date.
Therefore, the reply is not filed today.

-2-

Since, the Ld. SPP for CBN has made the statement at bar, one more opportunity is granted to the CBN to file the reply positively on or before the NDOH.

Re-list on **19.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.01.2026