

IA6/26 SC304/22
NCB VS REENA SAXENA

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. Substitute SPP for Sh.
Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Aniruddha Singh Rajawat, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

It is submitted that Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP is
not available today due to the demise of his mother.

In view of the above, the instant application be listed
for arguments on **11.05.2026**.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person before the
Court on the NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.04.2026/p