

SC No. 284/2021

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. PARMINDER SINGH

10.08.2026

Present: None.

File is taken up as Ahlmad has reported vide his endorsement on the ordersheet that the correct name witness is Ct. Sumit and not Ct. Sachin.

Accordingly, PW Inspector Sachin and PW Ct. Sumit be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up the date already fixed i.e., **02.09.2026**.

(SANDEEP YADAV)
SEC-07/Spl. Judge NDPS,
RACC, New Delhi, 10.08.2026